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Chapter 80. 

[Published April .4–.] 

An Act to amend an act to give effect to an act entitled a., act to amend chap-
ter 86 of the revised statutes, and for other purposes, approved, April 3d, 
1854, relating to.county courts, approved, February 28, 1855. 

• The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriox 1. Section eight (8) of said act, approved Feb- see. amended. 
ruary 28, 1855, is hereby so amended as to read as follows : 
"This act shall not apply to the counties of Milwaukee 
and La Crosse. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect fom and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved, March 31, 1855. 

. 	Chapter 81. 

'[Published April 20.] 

An Act to provide for defraying the contingent expenses of the state for the 
present year, and to repeal section 8, of chapter 9, of the revised statutes, 
which appropriates six hundred dollars for the same object. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assettibly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriox 1. For the purpose of defraying the contingent Appropriation 
expenses of the state for the ',regent year, the sum of five for contingent 
thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of any mone y seaaPteensesof the 
in the state treasury not otheewise appropriated, to be 
drawn from the treasury by and expended under the di-
rection of the Governor, as the exigencies of the public 
service may require, and it is hereby made the duty of the 
Governor to cause to be transmitted to the next legislature 
at the opening of the session thereof, a detailed statement 
of the expenditure of this appropriation., 

SEC. 2. Section 8, of chapter 9, of the revised statutes,- Sec, ;040-4144 1-. 
which appropriates the sum of six hundred dollars, and 
all other acts making appropriations for the objects provi- 

• 
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ded for by the appropriationsmade in section 1 of this sat 
are hereby repealed. 

Sno. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
• and after its passage. 

Approved, March 31, 1855. 

Chapter 82, 

[Published April 141 , 

An Act to amend section twenty-four of the revised statutes. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, rTre,sented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Bunion-  1. Section fifty four of chapter twenty-four of 
841es amended ' the revised statutes shall be amended as follows: by in-

serting after the word "lands" in the first line of said sec-
tion, the words "and all clerks or persons employed by 
them, or about any of their respective offices." 
• Sze. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved, March 31, 1845. 

Chapter 83. 

• [Published April 25.] 

As Act to provide for regulating Railroad Crossings. 

The People of the State of "Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrion 1. Whenever the track or line of any railroad 
To regulate built or projected by 'my railroad company in this state, 
lanmad Gros- pursuant to its charter, shall cross the pack or line of any 
aims 	other railroad in this state so built or projected, the Presi- • • 


